

Monterey Peninsula Water Management District Board of Directors

Regularly Scheduled Board Meeting on Monday, June 20, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.

## ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS SHEET

Pursuant to Government Code Sections 54954.2 of the California Government Code, the following additions and corrections were read by the General Manager:

## UNDER CONSENT CALENDAR

Item No. 4, Revised Recommendation

Adopted Resolution No. 2022-<u>18</u> <u>17</u> attached as **Exhibit** <u>4-A</u>, calling for an election in voter Divisions 1, 2 and 3 on November 8, 2022; and authorize the General Manager to enter into a service agreement with Monterey County Elections to conduct the election (**Exhibit** <u>4-B</u>).

## **UNDER ACTION ITEMS**

Item No. 33, *Revised Title – Agenda* 

Consider Adoption of Proposed FY 2022-23 MPWMD Budget and Resolution No. 2022-14

Item No. 33, *Revised Title – Staff Note* 

Consider Adoption of Proposed FY 2022-23 MPWMD Budget and Resolution No. 2022-14

Item No. 34, Exhibit 34-F

In Exhibit 34-F, the last sentence in Section 1 is missing the word **percent** spelled out.

- To Be Written as: "No more than fifteen percent (15%)..."